High Performance Output
Sine Wave Filter
Installation, Operation, and Maintenance Manual
TCI, LLC
W132 N10611 Grant Drive
Germantown, Wisconsin 53022
Phone: 414-357-4480
Fax: 414-357-4484

2.4 Nameplate Data
Figure 2.2 shows an example of a MotorShield™ nameplate. The following information is marked on the nameplate:
Part number: encoded model number explained on the following page
FLA: the rated continuous operating current (RMS amps)
System Voltage: the maximum VFD output voltage (fundamental)
Hz: the maximum VFD output frequency (fundamental)
Phase: 3 – The MotorShield™ is designed for use only with 3-phase loads.
Drawing and Schematic #: outline and mounting dimension of filter with schematic diagram
Manufacturing #: for TCI internal use
Enclosure Type: UL Type 1 / 3R
Figure 2.3 – Example of MotorShield™ Nameplate
MotorShield™ Section 2
 9 MSD IOM Manual
2.5 Part Number Encoding
Figure 2.3 identifies the significance of each character in the MotorShield™ model number. The example model
number, MSD0110A300 designates a MotorShield™ that is rated 110 Amps, 480V.
Figure 2.4 – MotorShield™ Model Number Encoding
The MotorShield™ has a current rating rather than a horsepower rating. The rating and dimension tables in the
following section list the nominal horsepower ratings corresponding to the current ratings of the standard models.
Section 2 MotorShield™

Width
(in.)
Depth
(in.)
Watts
Loss
MSD0009A300 5 9 57 lbs
(25.9 Kg)
19.13 in
(49 cm)
15.50 in
(39 cm)
19.50 in
(50 cm)
102
MSD0012A300 7.5 12 58 lbs
(26.3 Kg)
19.13 in
(49 cm)
15.50 in
(39 cm)
19.50 in
(50 cm)
116
MSD0016A300 10 16 58 lbs
(26.3 Kg)
19.13 in
(49 cm)
15.50 in
(39 cm)
19.50 in
(50 cm)
145
MSD0023A300 15 23 75 lbs
(34.0 Kg)
19.13 in
(49 cm)
15.50 in
(39 cm)
19.50 in
(50 cm)
210
MSD0030A300 20 30 75 lbs
(34.0 Kg)
19.13 in
(49 cm)
15.50 in
(39 cm)
19.50 in
(50 cm)
244
MSD0035A300 25 35 75 lbs
(34.0 Kg)
19.13 in
(49 cm)
15.50 in
(39 cm)
19.50 in
(50 cm)
303
MSD0045A300 30 45 90 lbs
(40.8 Kg)
19.13 in
(49 cm)
15.50 in
(39 cm)
19.50 in
(50 cm)
304
MSD0055A300 40 55 105 lbs
(47.6 Kg)
19.13 in
(49 cm)
15.50 in
(39 cm)
19.50 in
(50 cm)
350
MSD0065A300 50 65 144 lbs
(65 Kg)
22.13 in
(56 cm)
20.43 in
(52 cm)
28.50 in
(72 cm)
374
MSD0080A300 60 80 162 lbs
(73 Kg)
22.13 in
(56 cm)
20.43 in
(52 cm)
28.50 in
(72 cm)
546
MSD0110A300 75 110 177 lbs
(80 Kg)
22.13 in
(56 cm)
20.43 in
(52 cm)
28.50 in
(72 cm)
645
MSD0130A300 100 130 187 lbs
(85 Kg)
22.13 in
(56 cm)
20.43 in
(52 cm)
28.50 in
(72 cm)
827
MSD0160A300 125 160 340 lbs
(154 Kg)
36.00 in
(91 cm)
28.40 in
(72 cm)
36.86 in
(94 cm)
683
MSD0200A300 150 200 425 lbs
(193 Kg)
36.00 in
(91 cm)
28.40 in
(72 cm)
36.86 in
(94 cm)
1025
MSD0250A300 200 250 450 lbs
(204 Kg)
36.00 in
(91 cm)
28.40 in
(72 cm)
36.86 in
(94 cm)
1153
MSD0305A300 250 305 460 lbs
(209 Kg)
36.00 in
(91 cm)
28.40 in
(72 cm)
36.86 in
(94 cm)
1290
MSD0362A300 300 362 470 lbs
(213 Kg)
36.00 in
(91 cm)
28.40 in
(72 cm)
36.86 in
(94 cm)
1415
MSD0420A300 350 420 575 lbs
(261 Kg)
36.00 in
(91 cm)
28.40 in
(72 cm)
36.86 in
(94 cm)
1210
MSD0480A300 400 480 630 lbs
(286 Kg)
36.00 in
(91 cm)
28.40 in
(72 cm)
36.86 in
(94 cm)
1460
MSN0540A300 450 540 700 lbs
(318 Kg)
63.95 in
(163 cm)
24.58 in
(62 cm)
44.00 in
(112 cm)
1610
MSN0600A300 500 600 713 lbs
(323 Kg)
63.95 in
(163 cm)
24.58 in
(62 cm)
44.00 in
(112 cm)
1715
MSN0750A300 600 750 805 lbs
(365 Kg)
63.95 in
(163 cm)
24.58 in
(62 cm)
44.00 in
(112 cm)
1805
MSN0850A300 700 850 850 lbs
(386 Kg)
63.95 in
(163 cm)
24.58 in
(62 cm)
44.00 in
(112 cm)
2065
MSN0960A300 800 960 875 lbs
(340 Kg)
63.95 in
(163 cm)
24.58 in
(62 cm)
44.00 in
(112 cm)
2195
MSN1080A300 900 1080 980 lbs
(445 Kg)
63.95 in
(163 cm)
24.58 in